                                             TS2596
Taiwan Semiconductor
Document Number: DS_P0000277                  1                                                                   Version: F15
3A / 150kHz Step-Down Dc-Dc Converter
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TS2596 Series are step-down switching regulators
with all required active functions. It is capable of driving
3A load with excellent line and load regulations. These

-- 0.3 2 mA
SW pin = -1 VIN =12V -- 7.5 30 mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT VOLTAGE PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
3.3V TS2596CZ533 C0G TO-220-5L 50pcs / Tube
3.3V TS2596CM533 RNG TO-263-5L (D2
PAK) 800pcs / 13” Reel
5.0V TS2596CZ550 C0G TO-220-5L 50pcs / Tube
5.0V TS2596CM550 RNG TO-263-5L (D2
PAK) 800pcs / 13” Reel
ADJ TS2596CZ5 C0G TO-220-5L 50pcs / Tube
ADJ TS2596CM5 RNG TO-263-5L (D2
PAK) 800pcs / 13” Reel
Note:
1. Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and in accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC.
2. Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition.